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N Modell der SNCF, RENFE
Diesel-Elektrische Mehrzwecklokomotive, Type BB 63000

Technische Daten Lange Uber Pufier: 14880 mm
Bauart: Bo'Bo” Installiente Lestung: 505 kW
Dienstgewicht: 88,31 Grédte Anfahrzugkraft: 1868 kN

Hingichtiich der vorhandenen Stickzahi stefien cie 58 53000 cie wichtigste und umfangreichste Lokomotiv-
baureihe im Fahrzeugpark der SNCF dar. Die insgesamt 852 Einheiten cieser Saursihe unterscheiden sich in
den sinzeinen Listerserien zumindest dulerlich nur geringfigip.

Diese Lokomotiven sing neute Uber cas gesamis Netz cer franzdsischen Eisentannen verieilt und dienen an
ihren jeweiligen Einsatzorten ais -Macchen fUr alles-. 30 sis Rangier- und Verschublokomotiven, fir das
Abhoien und Bereitsteilen iserer Reisezige in cen grolen Sahnndfen. als Zugiokomotiven vor Bauzigen und
ais Lokomotiven fUr das Bedienen von Incustrie-Gleisanschissen. 145 Lokomotiven dieser Baureine, darun-
ter alie Lokomotiven BS 63981 bis BB 84020, sind fir Doppeitraktionen ausgeristet und kénnen dann jewsils
BB 63206 cie notwendigen Einrichtungen fir gie siektrische Zugheizung, da sie unter anderem fir die (ber-
stellung durchgehender Reisezige vom Pariser »Gare du Nord« zum Pariser »Gare de Lyon= und umgekenrt,
jeweiis uber die Innere Ringbahn (genannt «Pelile Ceintures), Zustandig sind.

Andere

sbenfalls Lokomotiven Sigser Sauart in den Dienst gestelit.

N -Model of the SNCF , RENFE
Diesel Electric Mixed-Traffic Locomotive Type BB 63000

Technical Data Overal length: 14680 mm
Wheel arrangement: Bo'8c’ Power capacity: 605 kW
Service Weight: 68,31 Maximum tration power: 166 kN

Taking into account the amount of locomotives in service, the rmascaaooamynmmwm
and the most widely used series of locomotives in the SNCF. A total of 852 units of this type have been built
They differ only siightly between the various celivery baiches.
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ge lermini. They are also used for pulling track maintenance trains and for the movement of industrial traffic on
private lines. 145 locomotives of this series, including locomotives B8 63981 to BS 64020 are equipped for
Gouble traction (two locomotives coupled together in front of the train). However, they can both be controlied
by only one driver. The other locomotives BB 63896, 58 63901, B8 63902 and BS 63906 are equipped for
@lectric train heating so that amongst their duties they are usad for the transferring of through exprasses from
the ‘Gare du Nord" in Paris to the 'Gare de Lyon', and, of course. in the reverse direction. This takes piace on
the inner circie line which is known as the 'Petite Ceinture’.

Other raitlway authorities (especially CFL of Luxenburg, the RENFE of Spain and the JZ of Yugosiavia) and
aiso a number of industrial companies with their own [racks have put these locomotives into service.



Modéle N de la SNCF, RENFE
Locomotive diesel-électrique BB 63000

Caractéristiques techniques

Configuration: Bo'Bo’ Vilesse maximale: 80 km/h

Masse on ordre de marche: 68,3 t Puissance: 605 kW
Longueur hors tampons: 14.680 mm Effort maximal au démarrage: 166 kN

Les BB 63000 constituent de loin, sur le plan numérigue, la pius importante des séries de locomotives en ser-
vice & la SNCF, puisque rassembiant 852 unités ne présentant extérieurement que des différences mineures
entre elies. De 1953 & 1971 ont été construites plusieurs sous-séries de machines dont les puisances s'éche-
lonnent de 442 & 805 kW. Ces locomotives sont répandues sur |'ensemble du réseau francals ou elles servent
de bonnes & tout faire pour le triage, le rangement ces rames vides. Ia traction des trains 0@ chantiers ou les
services de desserte marchandises; 145 d'entre elies, dont les B8 63981 & 64020, sont couplables en U.M.
Par ailleurs, les BB 83896, 63901, 63902 et 83906 sont équipdes en vue du chauffage élecirique des irains ef
servent enire autres & tracter les rames transitant par la Petite Ceinture de Paris entre les gares de Paris-Nord
@l Paris-Lyon.

D'autres administrations (en particulier CFL, RENFE, J2) ainsi que certaines enteprises endustrislies ont
acquis également des locomotives de ce type.

Modelo de la SNCF, RENFE en escala N
Locomotra Diesel-Electrica Tipo BB 63000

Caracteristicas generales:

Disposicion ruedas: Bo'S8o’ Velocidad méxima: 80 km/h

Peso en marcha: 58,31 Potencia: 505 kW

Longitud total: 14,680 cm Potencia mdxima de arranque: 166 kN

Teniendo en cuenta el nimero de locomotoras en servicio, la tipo BB 83998 es probablementse la mas impor-
tante de las series de locomotoras que funcionan en la SNCF Francesa, con un total de 852 unidades que
presentan ligeras diferencias entre si.

En Espana la compafiia RENFE dispone de un buen parque de estas jocomotoras (ref. 04185-8) que son una
variante mis de la B5 63998, pertenacientes todas al depdsito de Valencia. desde donde. cebidc a las recien-
tes electrificaciones en aqueila zona cel Levante espafiol, estén dando servicio de maniobras, y mixio de
pasajeros y mercancias.

En Francia pueden verse & lo larpo de toca la red ferroviania, donde prestan un servicio completo de =sirvien-
tas para 1000=. Se @mplean en I0S apartaceros para la composicion de 10s expresos y tlambién para la manio-
bras y trenes de mantenimiento de la via, asi como para &l transporte de mercancias en lineas industriales pri-
vades. 45 locomotoras de #sta serie, incluyendo la BB-63981 y BB-84020 van equipacas para traccion doble,
0 sea dos locomotoras juntas a la cabeza del tren.

Las demis locomotoras BB-63896, 63961, 63902 y 63906 van dispuestas para calefaccionar los trenes electri-
camente y se mplean, enire Otros servicios, para la traccion de los expresos en el cinturdn de Paris entre las
estaciones ce Paris-Nord y Paris Lyon.

Otros paises, especiaiments las compafias CFL ce Luxemburgo y JZ de Yugoesiavia, asi como también
determinadas sociedades industriales han adguindo locomotoras de este 1ip0 Para su Servicio.



Vor Inbetriebnahme bitte beachten: Before use kindly note the following:
Lire attentivement ce qui suit avant de mettre le

models en service:

Verpackung:

Fahrzeug mit Folie herausheben

Packing:

Remove vehicie from box using the transparent paper

20 fa Bcomotve & Falde d fim Senparent _\\‘[ L

Kieinster befahrbarer Radius: Minimum track radius

1846 mm (R1 des ROCO-N-Gleissystems) 184,6 mm (R1 of ROCO N track system)
Rayon minimum de circulation:
184,86 mm (A7 du systéme des voies ROCO
an échelle N)

Enbay Kuziapoiung: Fir den Einbau esiner Kurzkup-

plung bendtigen Sie den Adapter Art. Nr. 8572 und den

h&henverstelibaren Kopf Art. Nr. 8570 (Deice aus dem

Programm der Firma Fleischmann®). Fir den Einbau

Ditte zuerst das Lokgehiuse abnshmen.

Instaitation for the close-coupiing: For the instaliation

of the ciose coupiing the foliowing two articies of the

Fieischmann"-produidion-programm will be needed:

item no. 8572 (the adapter) and item no. 8570 (the "

coupling-device, adjustable for height). Befors the SR

installation please remove the body of the loce. - _

Eﬂummd‘g
Ishge court, veulies vous procurer Fadeptutes Fleischmann is a registered brand of Messrs,

9572 ot ia tite d'attelage court & hauteur réglable ref. |

9570 les deux Ge fa colection Fisischmann. Pour | ®schmann, Nuremberg.

instalier 'adaptateur, veulllez déposer préalablement la ) La désignation _Flsischmann” es une margue déposée

caissa de la locomotive. des usines _Gabr. Fleischmann” &
Wartung und Pfiege: Service and maintenance
Soins et entretien

Lokgehause abnehmen: Remove loco body:
erforderlich bei Laimpchenwachsel, Blrstenwechssl, mmmmm lnd
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Démontage de la carrosserie de la locomotive:
nécessaire
@ balais et pour le graissage




Beim Wiederaufsetzen des Gehduses auf richtige When replacing loco body pay attention o correct
Lage ces Leuchtstabes im Fahrgesteil achten. position of light concluctor on under-carriage.

En repiacant la caisse veilier & la position correcte
du conduit o'dclairage sur le chassis.




Carbon Brush Changing:
Echange des balais:

beim Einbau des Motors Federn zuerst in die Mit-
nshmerschalen des Motors sinsetzen, dann Motor
einbauen und Federn in dis Getriebeschalen ein-
hangen.

instaliation of motor: first fit spring couplings to mo-
tor, then install motor. insert $prings 10 gear pulieys.

installation du moteur: d'abord fixer les ressorts sur
les cotds cu moteur, puis instalier le moteur et
accrocher les ressorts sur les cliés ce 'engrenage.

Changing traction tyres

Remove bogies, lift off traction tyres using a
needle or small screw driver. Remove Iraction tyres
from wheels.

Changement des bandages
Enlever le bogie. soulever ies bandages d'achéren-
C® avec un petit tourne-vis ou une aiguille.

5 £y

fos B3R

o = =t
Haftreifen vom Rac abziehen



ERSATZTEILE ZUM NACHBESTELLEN » ORDER NOs FOR VARIOUS
SPARE PARTS ¢ LES REFERENCES DES PIECES DE RECHANGE

108616 == 8e741 it romes
Baiais de carbon
, Motor
85609 O 85018 motor
moteur

Bitte bewshren Sis cie Verpackung cer Lokomotive sorgfiitig auf. Beim Abstallen der Lokomotive bistet sie Ihrem
Model den besten Schutz.

Don't throw your loco box in thi custoin. If your model uwhmﬂmﬂwlﬂ.

v.uillumummdomnlmmqmlmunammmdwfmrm L'embaliage se préte
particuliérement bien pour stocker et protéger votre mocéle lorsqu'il n'est pas en service.

Achtung! Attenzione!

Be unsachgemaliem Gebrauch Destent Veretzungsgefahr Un inappropriato uso comporta pericoio i feriment attraverso
gurch funktionsbedingte scharfe Kanten ung Spitzen! Dute 8 SOIgNOH Wgienti!

Attention! Atencion! :

At #n inCOTEct Use there exists Sanger of hutng Beckuse o Un empied incorrecto puede Causar heridas debido a las
cutting 8008 ang tios! wwmmw

Aftention!

Iy 2 canger C8 Diessure & un #mDIol InComect & Cause Cas ::mammucm:um = ™
aiguiles t arites vives! Bemaerk!

Voorzichtig! Vied ukoreit brug kan de funitionsbetingede skarpe kanter

8i] ondosimatig gebruik bestaat verwondigsgevaar door O soaser forvoide skade!

schepe zikanier a0 Listeecse's! :

Mpogoxm!
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ROCO Modelispielwaren GmbH Jakob-Auer-Stra3e 8, Telefon 0662/620961

Anderungen von Konstruktion una Austirung vorDenaten. We Sitte dese Beichrebung Tum splteren Gebauch aufbewaren.
s T NIt I SRENGE TN COMILCTON 300 design Nous nous Ploase retain these instructions for further reference! Prire de Den
miservons e oot de modifer @ CONSTUCHON o be JeSgN. VOUIDT CONServer Ce mode emDion en vue g une future utheation’
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